
L.p
Numer 

startowy
Imię Nazwisko Czas Strata Miejscowość Klub Drużyna

1 128 Sylwester Lepiarz 01:47:26 00:00:00 Waśniów - XRUN

2 108 Tomasz Skupień 01:48:37 00:01:11 Skawinki MUAY RUNNING TEAM XRUN

3 78 Kacper Kościelniak 01:51:32 00:04:06 Raba Niżna Salco Garmin Team XRUN

4 94 Robert Faron 01:57:09 00:09:43 Zalesie Salco Garmin Team -

5 101 Daniel Żuchowski 02:00:21 00:12:55 Kraków MUAY RUNNING TEAM XRUN

6 9 Piotr Dronszczyk 02:01:11 00:13:45 Wieliczka Cross Heroes Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień!

7 93 Tomasz Dejas 02:01:47 00:14:21 Mysłowice - -

8 23 Łukasz Flisiński 02:02:25 00:14:59 Sosnowiec - Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

9 19 Marcin Dzierwa 02:03:11 00:15:45 Kraków Nowa Huta Team Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

10 117 Piotr Tokarczyk 02:03:22 00:15:56 Przysietnica - -

11 62 Michał Skowron 02:05:18 00:17:52 Kraków do6ciu/Pozytywnie Zakręceni -

12 87 Adam Bodurka 02:07:32 00:20:06 Zakopane - -

13 43 Marek Sokołowski 02:07:53 00:20:27 Mysłowice Wesoła Alpin Sport HOKA One One Team Cienkie Bolki

14 118 Bolesław Kasperek 02:11:14 00:23:48 Myślenice - Cienkie Bolki

15 51 Adam Buczyński 02:11:40 00:24:14 Kraków Non Stop Trail -

16 85 Sebastian Grodzki 02:11:59 00:24:33 Kraków - -

17 74 Martyna Adamczyk 02:12:08 00:24:42 Szydłowiec - -

18 70 Jakub Bednarz 02:12:51 00:25:25 Zakopane DRUŻYNA SZPIKU Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

19 116 Bartłomiej  Kupiec 02:13:07 00:25:41 Sieraków - -

20 73 Marcin Topolski 02:14:18 00:26:52 Jadowniki Człowiek który nie boi się Chucka Norrisa -

21 67 Sławomir Polański 02:16:48 00:29:22 Kraków - -

22 83 Piotr Mucha 02:17:34 00:30:08 Kraków - -

23 76 Waldemar Węglarz 02:18:06 00:30:40 Rabka Zdrój - -

24 38 Paweł Golonka 02:18:50 00:31:24 Jaworzna - -

25 16 Marcin Krasiński 02:19:35 00:32:09 Kraków Woodward Runners -

26 57 Mateusz Ćwierz 02:20:41 00:33:15 Borzęta - -

27 115 Katarzyna Wilk 02:21:44 00:34:18 Tarnów - -

28 47 Krzysztof Solecki 02:21:46 00:34:20 Kocmyrzów NHRK Kraków Max Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

29 20 Marek Nadkański 02:22:47 00:35:21 Mszana Górna MOK MSZANA DOLNA MOK MSZANA DOLNA

WYNIKI

XRUN OŁTARZ W CHMURACH 29.09.2019

OPEN



30 77 Adam Czernecki 02:22:54 00:35:28 Myślenice TKKF Uklejna Myślenice Cienkie Bolki

31 103 Urszula Paprocka 02:24:29 00:37:03 Kraków Nowa Huta Team XRUN

32 124 Bartosz Salabun 02:27:10 00:39:44 Grabowki - -

33 120 Tomasz Pałka 02:28:21 00:40:55 Limanowa - -

34 12 Grzegorz Woźniak 02:28:41 00:41:15 Chełm - -

35 136 Sławomir Szczurek 02:28:58 00:41:32 Rudnik - Cienkie Bolki

36 123 Stanisław Radzik 02:29:02 00:41:36 Łyczanka - Cienkie Bolki

37 42 Jacek Cudek 02:30:35 00:43:09 Wieliczka #ADAMCZERWIŃSKITEAM #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

38 69 Sebastian Kostka 02:30:52 00:43:26 Myslowice - -

39 109 Daniel Korcz 02:33:19 00:45:53 Jaworzno KB MCKiS Jaworzno Jelenie bobki

40 114 Dominika Bolechowska 02:33:55 00:46:29 Rabka Zdrój - -

41 107 Iwona Furtek 02:34:01 00:46:35 Kraków - -

42 65 Łukasz Daniel 02:35:55 00:48:29 Gdów Gdów Proud Runners #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

43 37 Krzysztof Hałatek 02:36:55 00:49:29 Zaborze - -

44 88 Piotr Wierzbicki 02:37:21 00:49:55 Kraków Goń się! -

45 80 Michał Ślęzak 02:38:27 00:51:01 Mietniów Cross Heroes Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień!

46 84 Jerzy Kogut 02:38:43 00:51:17 Mszana Dolna - -

47 89 Łukasz Pałka 02:40:53 00:53:27 Limanowa - -

48 92 Marcin Kita 02:40:54 00:53:28 Limanowa - -

49 96 Piotr Kursa 02:41:06 00:53:40 Szarów Nidec All for dreams Nidec All for dreams

50 79 Seweryn Gołza 02:44:07 00:56:41 Kraków - -

51 36 Magdalena Lekki 02:44:43 00:57:17 Bielsko Biała BB Runners BB Runners

52 106 Sławomir Hołówka 02:45:07 00:57:41 Kraków Lacho Team Kraków -

53 60 Sylwia Sendek 02:45:14 00:57:48 Koszyce - pSycho

54 66 Łukasz Pawlik 02:45:44 00:58:18 Wieliczka Gdów Proud Runners #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

55 48 Łukasz Golonka 02:46:11 00:58:45 Pasierbiec - -

56 8 Łukasz Rybak 02:46:44 00:59:18 Zabawa Cross Heroes Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

57 30 Aleksandra Tomecka 02:48:40 01:01:14 Kraków - -

58 104 Paweł Zając 02:48:45 01:01:19 Kraków Cross Heroes  - Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

59 68 Anna Brydniak 02:49:17 01:01:51 Kraków Husaria Race Team Husaria Race Team 

60 81 Agata Gomółka 02:49:35 01:02:09 Kraków MOK Mszana Dolna -

61 113 Michał Pełka 02:53:18 01:05:52 Michałowice Payroll Team -

62 61 Radosław Lebiest 02:53:27 01:06:01 Węgrzce Wielkie - SRTG NIEPOŁOMICE 

63 100 Małgorzata Moczurad 02:54:15 01:06:49 Kraków - -

64 82 Konrad Osinski 02:54:42 01:07:16 Myślenice - Polplast biega



65 45 Norbert Dworak 02:55:08 01:07:42 Kunice - -

66 72 Grzegorz Siklucki 02:56:14 01:08:48 Kraków One Way Ticket -

67 90 Józef Kurek 02:57:14 01:09:48 Zamieście Karpol -

68 41 Marek Geleta 02:57:37 01:10:11 Kraków - -

69 59 Mateusz Monica 02:57:51 01:10:25 Krynica Zdrój Apartamenty Łemko Krynica Zdrój team -

70 132 Karina Surowiec 02:58:34 01:11:08 Kraków Kabanoski Running Team -

71 125 Jakub Jozefiak 02:59:21 01:11:55 Nowy Sacz Bokononi -

72 133 Jordan Nowak 02:59:27 01:12:01 Kraków Alior Running Team -

73 3 Grzegorz Ginter 03:00:46 01:13:20 Kraków AZS Collegium Medicum UJ -

74 135 Wojciech Dyląg 03:01:41 01:14:15 Piekiełko - -

75 2 Ryszard Smuda 03:01:59 01:14:33 Tychy - -

76 29 Sławomir Sochacki 03:03:05 01:15:39 Wieliczka - -

77 134 Andrzej Dyląg 03:04:01 01:16:35 Piekiełko - -

78 17 Agata Wolska 03:04:08 01:16:42 Wieliczka Gpr #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

79 21 Bartek Krajewski 03:04:09 01:16:43 Katowice male -

80 13 Michał Nocuń 03:04:18 01:16:52 Jaworzno - -

81 127 Grzegorz Paszkiewicz 03:04:27 01:17:01 Rybnik - -

82 126 Piotr Piątoń 03:04:39 01:17:13 Wieliczka - -

83 97 Sławomir Ląd 03:06:11 01:18:45 Kępie Zaleszańskie Nidec All for dreams Nidec All for dreams

84 63 Marek Chlipała 03:07:42 01:20:16 Jastrzębie-Zdrój - -

85 14 Katarzyna Mytnik 03:11:11 01:23:45 Katowice Obiboki Obiboki

86 110 Jarosław Florek 03:11:38 01:24:12 Kraków - -

87 129 Dorota Czamara 03:11:50 01:24:24 Otwock JacekBiega Running Team JBRT4FUN

88 10 Marta Nocuń 03:11:51 01:24:25 Jaworzno - -

89 111 Ireneusz Czekierda 03:11:53 01:24:27 Chełm Borek Chełm Biega Borek Chełm Biega

90 98 Dorota Siekaniec 03:11:54 01:24:28 Kraków Nidec all for Dreams Nidec All for dreams

91 15 Wojciech Mytnik 03:11:54 01:24:28 Katowice Obiboki Obiboki

92 5 Jakub Pisarczyk 03:12:22 01:24:56 Michałowice - JBRT4FUN

93 52 Marcin Dyrek 03:15:18 01:27:52 Mszana Górna - -

94 130 Piotr Zgliczyński 03:15:58 01:28:32 Kraków - -

95 91 Ewa Stachura Grzybacz 03:16:28 01:29:02 Mszana Dolna - -

96 54 Waldek Nawrot 03:16:59 01:29:33 Kraków J U V E R U N J U V E R U N

97 86 Ula Pawlik 03:17:13 01:29:47 Wieliczka #AdamCzerwińskiTeam #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

98 49 Kazimierz Kostkowski 03:17:15 01:29:49 Dobczyce - -

99 71 Bartosz Maronka 03:18:21 01:30:55 Kraków - -



100 75 Dorota Porębska 03:18:51 01:31:25 Kraków Nowa HutaTeam Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

101 95 Adam Leszczyński 03:29:10 01:41:44 Kraków Nidec Nidec All for dreams

102 27 Justyna Potaczek 03:32:51 01:45:25 Niedźwiedź MOK Mszana Dolna -

103 105 Cezary Pacek 03:35:36 01:48:10 Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

104 112 Jarosław Michałek 03:36:25 01:48:59 Kraków One Way Ticket -

105 55 Magdalena Wujda 03:38:22 01:50:56 Kraków J U V E R U N J U V E R U N 

106 44 Krzysztof Bubicz 03:39:07 01:51:41 Świdnik wkurw_team -

107 121 Magdalena Wnękowicz 03:45:09 01:57:43 Limanowa - -

108 122 Ewa Pałka 03:47:08 01:59:42 Limanowa - -

109 58 Grzegorz Rąpała 03:51:35 02:04:09 Mysłowice - -

110 22 Andrzej Jachimiak 03:52:53 02:05:27 Warszawa - JBRT4FUN

111 119 Rafał Czupryński 03:56:11 02:08:45 Warszawa - -



L.p
Numer 

startowy
Imię Nazwisko Czas Strata Miejscowość Klub Drużyna

1 74 Martyna Adamczyk 02:12:08 00:00:00 Szydłowiec - -

2 115 Katarzyna Wilk 02:21:44 00:09:36 Tarnów - -

3 103 Urszula Paprocka 02:24:29 00:12:21 Kraków Nowa Huta Team XRUN

4 114 Dominika Bolechowska 02:33:55 00:21:47 Rabka Zdrój - -

5 107 Iwona Furtek 02:34:01 00:21:53 Kraków - -

6 36 Magdalena Lekki 02:44:43 00:32:35 Bielsko Biała BB Runners BB Runners

7 60 Sylwia Sendek 02:45:14 00:33:06 Koszyce - pSycho

8 30 Aleksandra Tomecka 02:48:40 00:36:32 Kraków - -

9 68 Anna Brydniak 02:49:17 00:37:09 Kraków Husaria Race Team Husaria Race Team 

10 81 Agata Gomółka 02:49:35 00:37:27 Kraków MOK Mszana Dolna -

11 100 Małgorzata Moczurad 02:54:15 00:42:07 Kraków - -

12 132 Karina Surowiec 02:58:34 00:46:26 Kraków Kabanoski Running Team -

13 17 Agata Wolska 03:04:08 00:52:00 Wieliczka Gpr #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

14 14 Katarzyna Mytnik 03:11:11 00:59:03 Katowice Obiboki Obiboki

15 129 Dorota Czamara 03:11:50 00:59:42 Otwock JacekBiega Running Team JBRT4FUN

16 10 Marta Nocuń 03:11:51 00:59:43 Jaworzno - -

17 98 Dorota Siekaniec 03:11:54 00:59:46 Kraków Nidec all for Dreams Nidec All for dreams

18 91 Ewa Stachura Grzybacz03:16:28 01:04:20 Mszana Dolna - -

19 86 Ula Pawlik 03:17:13 01:05:05 Wieliczka #AdamCzerwińskiTeam #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

20 75 Dorota Porębska 03:18:51 01:06:43 Kraków Nowa HutaTeam Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

21 27 Justyna Potaczek 03:32:51 01:20:43 Niedźwiedź MOK Mszana Dolna -

22 55 Magdalena Wujda 03:38:22 01:26:14 Kraków J U V E R U N J U V E R U N 

23 121 Magdalena Wnękowicz 03:45:09 01:33:01 Limanowa - -

24 122 Ewa Pałka 03:47:08 01:35:00 Limanowa - -

WYNIKI

XRUN OŁTARZ W CHMURACH 29.09.2019

OPEN K



L.p
Numer 

startowy
Imię Nazwisko Czas Strata Miejscowość Klub Drużyna

1 128 Sylwester Lepiarz 01:47:26 00:00:00 Waśniów - XRUN

2 108 Tomasz Skupień 01:48:37 00:01:11 Skawinki MUAY RUNNING TEAM XRUN

3 78 Kacper Kościelniak 01:51:32 00:04:06 Raba Niżna Salco Garmin Team XRUN

4 94 Robert Faron 01:57:09 00:09:43 Zalesie Salco Garmin Team -

5 101 Daniel Żuchowski 02:00:21 00:12:55 Kraków MUAY RUNNING TEAM XRUN

6 9 Piotr Dronszczyk 02:01:11 00:13:45 Wieliczka Cross Heroes Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień!

7 93 Tomasz Dejas 02:01:47 00:14:21 Mysłowice - -

8 23 Łukasz Flisiński 02:02:25 00:14:59 Sosnowiec - Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

9 19 Marcin Dzierwa 02:03:11 00:15:45 Kraków Nowa Huta Team Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

10 117 Piotr Tokarczyk 02:03:22 00:15:56 Przysietnica - -

11 62 Michał Skowron 02:05:18 00:17:52 Kraków do6ciu/Pozytywnie Zakręceni -

12 87 Adam Bodurka 02:07:32 00:20:06 Zakopane - -

13 43 Marek Sokołowski 02:07:53 00:20:27 Mysłowice Wesoła Alpin Sport HOKA One One Team Cienkie Bolki

14 118 Bolesław Kasperek 02:11:14 00:23:48 Myślenice - Cienkie Bolki

15 51 Adam Buczyński 02:11:40 00:24:14 Kraków Non Stop Trail -

16 85 Sebastian Grodzki 02:11:59 00:24:33 Kraków - -

17 70 Jakub Bednarz 02:12:51 00:25:25 Zakopane DRUŻYNA SZPIKU Max-Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

18 116 Bartłomiej  Kupiec 02:13:07 00:25:41 Sieraków - -

19 73 Marcin Topolski 02:14:18 00:26:52 Jadowniki Człowiek który nie boi się Chucka Norrisa -

20 67 Sławomir Polański 02:16:48 00:29:22 Kraków - -

21 83 Piotr Mucha 02:17:34 00:30:08 Kraków - -

22 76 Waldemar Węglarz 02:18:06 00:30:40 Rabka Zdrój - -

23 38 Paweł Golonka 02:18:50 00:31:24 Jaworzna - -

24 16 Marcin Krasiński 02:19:35 00:32:09 Kraków Woodward Runners -

25 57 Mateusz Ćwierz 02:20:41 00:33:15 Borzęta - -

26 47 Krzysztof Solecki 02:21:46 00:34:20 Kocmyrzów NHRK Kraków Max Fliz Ekspedycja Nowa Huta Team

27 20 Marek Nadkański 02:22:47 00:35:21 Mszana Górna MOK MSZANA DOLNA MOK MSZANA DOLNA

28 77 Adam Czernecki 02:22:54 00:35:28 Myślenice TKKF Uklejna Myślenice Cienkie Bolki

29 124 Bartosz Salabun 02:27:10 00:39:44 Grabowki - -

WYNIKI

XRUN OŁTARZ W CHMURACH 29.09.2019

OPEN M



30 120 Tomasz Pałka 02:28:21 00:40:55 Limanowa - -

31 12 Grzegorz Woźniak 02:28:41 00:41:15 Chełm - -

32 136 Sławomir Szczurek 02:28:58 00:41:32 Rudnik - Cienkie Bolki

33 123 Stanisław Radzik 02:29:02 00:41:36 Łyczanka - Cienkie Bolki

34 42 Jacek Cudek 02:30:35 00:43:09 Wieliczka #ADAMCZERWIŃSKITEAM #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

35 69 Sebastian Kostka 02:30:52 00:43:26 Myslowice - -

36 109 Daniel Korcz 02:33:19 00:45:53 Jaworzno KB MCKiS Jaworzno Jelenie bobki

37 65 Łukasz Daniel 02:35:55 00:48:29 Gdów Gdów Proud Runners #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

38 37 Krzysztof Hałatek 02:36:55 00:49:29 Zaborze - -

39 88 Piotr Wierzbicki 02:37:21 00:49:55 Kraków Goń się! -

40 80 Michał Ślęzak 02:38:27 00:51:01 Mietniów Cross Heroes Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień!

41 84 Jerzy Kogut 02:38:43 00:51:17 Mszana Dolna - -

42 89 Łukasz Pałka 02:40:53 00:53:27 Limanowa - -

43 92 Marcin Kita 02:40:54 00:53:28 Limanowa - -

44 96 Piotr Kursa 02:41:06 00:53:40 Szarów Nidec All for dreams Nidec All for dreams

45 79 Seweryn Gołza 02:44:07 00:56:41 Kraków - -

46 106 Sławomir Hołówka 02:45:07 00:57:41 Kraków Lacho Team Kraków -

47 66 Łukasz Pawlik 02:45:44 00:58:18 Wieliczka Gdów Proud Runners #AdamCzerwińskiTeam

48 48 Łukasz Golonka 02:46:11 00:58:45 Pasierbiec - -

49 8 Łukasz Rybak 02:46:44 00:59:18 Zabawa Cross Heroes Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

50 104 Paweł Zając 02:48:45 01:01:19 Kraków Cross Heroes  - Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

51 113 Michał Pełka 02:53:18 01:05:52 Michałowice Payroll Team -

52 61 Radosław Lebiest 02:53:27 01:06:01 Węgrzce Wielkie - SRTG NIEPOŁOMICE 

53 82 Konrad Osinski 02:54:42 01:07:16 Myślenice - Polplast biega

54 45 Norbert Dworak 02:55:08 01:07:42 Kunice - -

55 72 Grzegorz Siklucki 02:56:14 01:08:48 Kraków One Way Ticket -

56 90 Józef Kurek 02:57:14 01:09:48 Zamieście Karpol -

57 41 Marek Geleta 02:57:37 01:10:11 Kraków - -

58 59 Mateusz Monica 02:57:51 01:10:25 Krynica Zdrój Apartamenty Łemko Krynica Zdrój team -

59 125 Jakub Jozefiak 02:59:21 01:11:55 Nowy Sacz Bokononi -

60 133 Jordan Nowak 02:59:27 01:12:01 Kraków Alior Running Team -

61 3 Grzegorz Ginter 03:00:46 01:13:20 Kraków AZS Collegium Medicum UJ -

62 135 Wojciech Dyląg 03:01:41 01:14:15 Piekiełko - -

63 2 Ryszard Smuda 03:01:59 01:14:33 Tychy - -

64 29 Sławomir Sochacki 03:03:05 01:15:39 Wieliczka - -



65 134 Andrzej Dyląg 03:04:01 01:16:35 Piekiełko - -

66 21 Bartek Krajewski 03:04:09 01:16:43 Katowice male -

67 13 Michał Nocuń 03:04:18 01:16:52 Jaworzno - -

68 127 Grzegorz Paszkiewicz 03:04:27 01:17:01 Rybnik - -

69 126 Piotr Piątoń 03:04:39 01:17:13 Wieliczka - -

70 97 Sławomir Ląd 03:06:11 01:18:45 Kępie Zaleszańskie Nidec All for dreams Nidec All for dreams

71 63 Marek Chlipała 03:07:42 01:20:16 Jastrzębie-Zdrój - -

72 110 Jarosław Florek 03:11:38 01:24:12 Kraków - -

73 111 Ireneusz Czekierda 03:11:53 01:24:27 Chełm Borek Chełm Biega Borek Chełm Biega

74 15 Wojciech Mytnik 03:11:54 01:24:28 Katowice Obiboki Obiboki

75 5 Jakub Pisarczyk 03:12:22 01:24:56 Michałowice - JBRT4FUN

76 52 Marcin Dyrek 03:15:18 01:27:52 Mszana Górna - -

77 130 Piotr Zgliczyński 03:15:58 01:28:32 Kraków - -

78 54 Waldek Nawrot 03:16:59 01:29:33 Kraków J U V E R U N J U V E R U N

79 49 Kazimierz Kostkowski 03:17:15 01:29:49 Dobczyce - -

80 71 Bartosz Maronka 03:18:21 01:30:55 Kraków - -

81 95 Adam Leszczyński 03:29:10 01:41:44 Kraków Nidec Nidec All for dreams

82 105 Cezary Pacek 03:35:36 01:48:10 Wieliczka Cross Heroes - Ogień! Cross Heroes - Ogień!

83 112 Jarosław Michałek 03:36:25 01:48:59 Kraków One Way Ticket -

84 44 Krzysztof Bubicz 03:39:07 01:51:41 Świdnik wkurw_team -

85 58 Grzegorz Rąpała 03:51:35 02:04:09 Mysłowice - -

86 22 Andrzej Jachimiak 03:52:53 02:05:27 Warszawa - JBRT4FUN

87 119 Rafał Czupryński 03:56:11 02:08:45 Warszawa - -


